

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19211/2025

Dr. Lokesh Chhablani S/o Jagdish Chhablani
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Purvi Mathur Mr. Kushagra Sharma Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Ms. Srishti Gupta & Ms. Yaadvi Dhawan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with Mr. Yash Joshi Mr. Angad Mirdha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

05/12/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted
time to file reply.

List the matter on 12.01.2026 as prayed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J