

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19211/2025

Dr. Lokesh Chhablani & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Purvi Mathur Mr. Kushagra Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi with Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Angad Mirdha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

19/01/2026

Issue notices of the writ petition as well as stay application to the respondents.

Mr. Yash Joshi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General, puts in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No.5. Hence, service is complete.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

Considering the urgency pressed by the petitioners, as a last indulgence, opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply which is to be filed on or before 10.02.2026.

List the matter on 10.02.2026 after showing the names of Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned AAG and Mr. Angad Mirdha, learned counsel, in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J