

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17951/2025

Dr. Anish Nagda S/o Satyanarayan Nagda and Ors.
-----Petitioners
Versus
State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With

2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19211/2025

Dr. Lokesh Chhablani S/o Jagdish Chhablani and Ors.
-----Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh Ms. Purvi Mathur Mr. Kushagra Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Chaturvedi Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with Ms. Tanvisha Pant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

10/02/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he will be filing a reply to the writ petitions by tomorrow.

Taking note of the above, list the matter on 17.02.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J