

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17951/2025

Dr. Anish Nagda & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19211/2025

Dr. Lokesh Chhablani & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh Ms. Purvi Mathur with Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Mr. Sharad Dadhich, Mr. Dilip Rathore, Mr. Raj Singh Rathore and Mr. Bheeshm Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Angad Mirdha Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Ms. Nandini Chaturvedi for Mr. Prashant Chaturvedi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

19/03/2026

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19211/2025:-

At the request of Ms. Purvi Mathur, learned counsel for the petitioners, let this matter be de-tagged from the main case and be listed separately on 09.04.2026.

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17951/2025:-

List this case on 09.04.2026 as prayed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J