

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19211/2025
URN: CW / 43034U / 2025

Dr. Lokesh Chhablani S/o Jagdish Chhablani
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kushagra Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

10/07/2026

On behalf of respondents, reply to the writ petition has already been filed.

Let this petition be listed on 27.07.2026 in supplementary list in the "Notice Served Reply Filed" category.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/ 3